1	[Proclamation of Local Emergency – January 22, 2010]
2 3 4	Motion concurring in the Mayor's January 22, 2010, Proclamation of Local Emergency, effective through February 2, 2010, and in the actions taken to meet the emergency.
5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23	WHEREAS, On January 22, 2010, Mayor Newsom proclaimed a local emergency to exist in the City and County in connection with severe wind and rain storms, a copy of which proclamation is on file with the Clerk of the Board of Supervisors in File No. 100087 and incorporated herein by reference; and WHEREAS, California Government Code Sections 8550 et seq. and Charter Section 3.100 require the concurrence of the Board of Supervisors in a proclamation of local emergency and in the actions taken by the Mayor and the City to meet the emergency; now, therefore, be it MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors concurs in the Mayor's January 22, 2010 proclamation of a local emergency, effective through February 2, 2010, and in the actions taken by the Mayor and the City to meet the emergency.
24	

25